

&  
SLP(C)No. 12976 OF 2001

ITEM No.203

Court No.11

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12976/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2001 in LPA 62/96  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

M/S. SWETA COAL SUPPLIER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.14280/2001, SLP(C)No.14309/2001, SLP(C)No.14314/2001,  
SLP(C)No.14367/2001, SLP(C)No.14436/2001, SLP(C)No.14440/2001,  
SLP(C)No.14462/2001, SLP(C)No.14539/2001, SLP(C)No.14540/2001,  
SLP(C)No.14554/2001

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.SK Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, ASG  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master